Policy Number 505.1

Educational Programs

The Central Rivers AEA Board of Directors is responsible for providing an appropriate

educational program to school-age children in shelter care and detention home facilities, upon

written request by the County Board of Supervisors.

The AEA Administrator will assign the administration of the educational program to the

appropriate service area.

Adopted:

Amended:
Amended:
Reviewed:
Reviewed:

3-13-03
6-02-04
8-05-09
7-12-17
5/04/22



