## **Educational Programs**

The Central Rivers AEA Board of Directors is responsible for providing an appropriate educational program to school-age children in shelter care and detention home facilities, upon written request by the County Board of Supervisors.

The AEA Administrator will assign the administration of the educational program to the appropriate service area.

Adopted:	3-13-03
Amended:	6-02-04
Amended:	8-05-09
Reviewed:	7-12-17
Reviewed:	5/04/22